
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE 
IN DOCKET NO. 22-057-03 

 
 

I have reviewed Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 and/or the 

Protective Order entered by the Public Service Commission of Utah in Docket No. 22-057-03 with 

respect to the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and 

conditions of the rule and/or Protective Order. 

 
_______________________________________ 
Signature 
 
Damon E. Xenopoulos     
Name (Type or Print) 
 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC   
Employer or Firm 
 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St NW 
Suite 800 West 
Washington, D.C. 20007     
Business Address 
 
Nucor Steel-Utah, a Division of Nucor 
Corporation      
Party Represented 
 
6/30/2022       
Date Signed 



CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE 
IN DOCKET NO. 22-057-03 

I have reviewed Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-l-603 and/or the 

Protective Order entered by the Public Service Commission of Utah in Docket No. 22-057-03 with 

respect to the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and 

conditions of the rule and/or Protective Order. 

~--Signature 

Laura Wynn Baker 
Name (Type or Print) 

Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew. PC 
Employer or Firm 

1025 Thomas Jefferson St NW 
Suite 800 West 
Washington, D.C. 20007 
Business Address 

Nucor Steel-Utah, a Division of Nucor 
Corporation 
Party Represented 

6/30/2022 
Date Signed 



CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION CERTIFICATE 
IN DOCKET NO. 22-057-03 

I have reviewed Public Service Commission of Utah Rule R746-1-603 and/or the 

Protective Order entered by the Public Service Commission of Utah in Docket No. 22-057-03 with 

respect to the review and use of confidential information and agree to comply with the terms and 

condit ions of the rule and/or Protective Order. 1. 

Signature 

Bradley G. Mullins 
Name (Type or Print) 

MW Analytics, Energy & Utilities 
Employer or Firm 

Lummintie 13, FI-90460 Oulu, Finland 
Business Address 

Nucor Steel-Utah, a Division of Nucor 
Corporation 
Party Represented 

7/1/2022 
Date Signed 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Confidential Information 
Certificates of Damon E. Xenopoulos, Laura W. Baker, and Bradley Mullins was served this 8th 
day of July 2022, to the following: 
 
Via Email:   
 
Cameron Sabin (csabin@mayerbrown.com)  
Mayer Brown LLP  
 
Jenniffer Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com)  
Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com)  
Austin Summers (austin.summers@dominionenergy.com)  
Dominion Energy Utah  
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov)  
Assistant Utah Attorneys General  
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov)  
Division of Public Utilities  
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov)  
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov)  
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov)  
(ocs@utah.gov)  
Office of Consumer Services 
 
Maj. Holly L. Buchanan (holly.buchanan.1@us.af.mil) 
Thomas A. Jernigan (Thomas.jernigan.3@us.af.mil) 
TSgt Rafael A. Franjul (Rafael.franjul@us.af.mil) 
Ebony M. Payton (ebony.payton.ctr@us.af.mil) 
(ULFSC.Tyndall@us.af.mil) 
Federal Executive Agencies 
 
Phillip J. Russell (prussell@jdrslaw.com) 
Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com) 
Neal Townsend (ntownsend@energystrat.com) 
Millicent Pichardo (mpichardo@energystrat.com) 
Utah Association of Energy Users 
 
Stephen F. Mecham (sfmecham@gmail.com) 
Curtis Chisholm (cchisolm@ie-cos.com) 
American Natural Gas Council, Inc. 

/s/ Joseph R. Briscar    
Joseph R. Briscar 




